jel[ica Electric S ydlem

A ND

Jellico Water S ystem

JELLICO, TENNESSEE e
July 24, 1956 el

Mr, Jo E. Bassett, Secretary
Public Service Commission
Commonwealth of Kentucky
Frankfort, Kentucky

Dear Mr, Bassett:

Following several months of study and negotiation
between the Tennessee Valley Authority and the Distri-
bution of Electrical Energy produced by T. V. A, a
revised General Lighting and Power Rate has been devel=-
oped which we propose to make effective July 1, 1956,
subject to the approval of the Commission.

Three copies of the revised rate~Schedule BG are
enclosed.

At present the revised rate will not affect any
customers we serve,

The Surcharge and Amortization Charge formerly
applicable to users billed under Schedule BG- effective
July 1, 195& ~ will continue to be applied to all bill-
ings under the new schedule.

Very truly yours,

JELLICO ELECTR

N

A

J. H, Scott, S

'C SYSTEM

Encs,
JES/rb

CO C‘
Mr. Clifford Smith
Smith and Leary, Attorneys
McClure Building
Frankfort, Kentucky
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month day year
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Form for Filing Rate Schedules For 2
Community, Town or City
P. S. C.mm lNO ......................... 3
............................ Original
Jellico Electric System {Relvisei:l f SHEET N&u oo
Cancelling P, S. C. | {1 S ——
Name or Issuing Corporati .
ame or fasuing COOmOn {ggiggggg}snnm NO. oo
CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE
ey s o > =me Cohadule BE
RATE
- . . PER UNIT
To 2ll territorles served.
Aveilability of Bervice:
Aveilable to all customers except those to whom service
is available under the Residential or Street Lighting Schedules.
Type of Service: ;
Albernating current, single or three-phase, 60 eyecles,
120/240 voltse
Rates:
(First step in caleculating the monthly bill):
{2) If the monthly demmnd does not exceed 40 kilowatis:
Energy charges:
First 150 Kwh per month seesssoccssscsscsssccssss 3.@% /KWI'L
Heoxt 350 Kwh per month BHOBLALELOLELOCL0BB ORI DD 2‘055
Wext 1,250 Rwh per month scssssesenseconrssssssscoce 1.0¢ /KW
Wext 13,250 Kwh per month cecessssesscsescssssesnse 0t8¢ /KW
Additional BUBTEY $08¢r0000ns00500008C80R00SURRRB00 GQ55¢/K
Domand charges
First 10 kilowatts CONCOOBUBLRCDLBIOBLOSIVIOUGCTBES Ho charge
Additional demand q'o."t’&eyc.»Q;apogaﬂ.-gotgﬁg;p?at $1.00 W
{b) If the monthly demand is over 40 kilowatts:
Energy charge (subject to a reduction of 0.05 cents
per kilowatt-=hour in excess of 360 kilowati-hours per
kilowatt of the demsnd):
First 15’%9 Ewh per nonth esscevcossscsssnsececase 008¢ /K
Hext 25,000 Kwh per month cesscesosessssnssncossnsse 006;{ /KW
Next 60.000 Ewh per month cescrscscesenssosnsscace 9‘04}{ /K
Next 400,000 Ewh por month coeevcessnecsonsscsenrsse C‘osﬂ /k
Additional CNETEY 000000006060 002000800 8020000608000 0.25?! /K
DATE OF ISSUE....& lL....F /.. ¥  DATE EFFECTIVE ..lQooorl®l 3L
meng ay year
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Form for filing Rate Schedules : For All Territories Served
Community, Town or City

P.8.C, NO, 2
Original SHEET NO, 4a
Jellico Flectric System CANCELLING P.S.C. NO,
Name of Issuing Corporation
SHEET NO,

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE

RATE
GENERAL POJER RATE = SCHEDULE C0=2 (Cont'd) PER UNIT

kw per month for the first 19,000 kw of the customer's contract demand ahd
5 cents per kw per month for the portion of contract demand which is in
excess of 19,300 kw excent that, for delivery at less than 46 kv, 20 cents
shall apply in lieu of 15 cents in the first portion of said facilities
rental charge,

Adipstments

1. Under A,B, and C ahove, the customer's bill for each month will
be increased or decreased by 9,01 mill ner kwh for each 0,01 mill or
ma jor fraction thereof by which TVA's fossil and nuclear fuel expense
ner xwh sold br TVA as determined by TVA from its records exceeded or wak
1

less than 1,45 mills, respectively, during the most recently comnleted
fiscal vear ending with Jume 30,

2, Under A above when the customer's demand is 10 kilowatts or les
the custemer's bill for each month will be increased or decreased by 0,0
mill ver kwh for each 1 cent or major fraction thereof by which the sum
of {a) TVA's interest charges to operations during the most recently com
pleted fiscal year ending with June 30 and (b) the return on the appro-
priation investment that TVA is oblicated to pav for the fiscal year ime
mecdiately follovine said most recently com»leted fiscal vear, divided
oy the sum of the montbly bhilling demands of power sold by TVA in said
most recently comnleted fiscnl Jea” as determined by TVA from its records
exceeded or was less than &0 cents, respectively,

LS aviy

v

3, Under B and C above and under A above when the customer's demanfd
exceeds 10 kilowatts, the customer®s bill for each month will be increash
or decreased by 1 cent ner kw of billing demand for each 1 cent or major
fraction therof by which the sum of (a) TVA's interest charges to operatfons . .
during the most recently completed fiscal year ending with June 30 and !

(L) the return on the appropriation investment that TVA is obligated to- a5
nay for the fiscal year immediately followins said most recently complet ad"

(Conf'd) P“(

e

DATE OF ISSUE_, April 10, 1969 DATE EFFECTIVE___ March 24 %Q\}

ISSUED BY%/ 4’%4/ TITLE Supte. § \

Name of Offlcer 259 lg
Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service\fﬁ w@}& of Ky. 4
Caso No. 5127 danteod Yarch 20, 1969 @ANC




All Territories Served.

Form for Filing Rate Schedules For
Community, Town or City
P. S. C. No...Born.
----------------------------- J O“gi“a‘}snnm No...4%. .
Jellico Electric System Cancelling P. S, C. | ORI S
Na};{é' or Issuing Corporation . .
Soriginal grop wo .

............................ \ Revised |

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE

Additional demand sscsoenscsvassovesssescesenoenssony

Amorbi za-!;io;; Gharge:

An amortization charge of one cent ($0.01) per Ewh for

the first one hundred Kwh (100 Kwh)used per month will be added to
the energy charge listed above. This smortization cherge will be

not less then twenty-Tive cents ($0.25) nor more than one dollar
(£1.00) per billing per monthe

Sumharge:

Bills, including minimum bills and bills for seasonal
service, are subjsct to Distributor's surcherge. The surcharge
will bz based on a straight percenbsge of the bill, which shall be

ten percent (10%).

Minimum Charges

The minimum monthly bill shell be $1.00, plus the smorti-

zgation charge, plus the surcharge, plus $0.50 per kilowatt for the
excess over 10 kilowabts of the highest demand during the 12 months

ending with the current monthe

Delayed Payment Charge:

In the svent that the current monthly bill is not paid
within 10 days from the date of bill, the chargs will be inereased

10%.

Speeial Ruless

Customers who contract for service on o seasonel basis
shall pay the above rates plus 10 per cent. For such cusbtomers the
minimum monthly bill provided sbove shall not epplys Instead, such
customers shall pey s minimum monthly bill of $5.00 so long as
service is eub=in, provided that such customers shall pay & minimum
annual bill of $6400 por Kw of the maximum demand established, and
shall pay in addition to the actual cost ef eu‘b-:.‘m and cai:-cums in

. . e - . . - . RATE
General Lighting snd Power Rate --- Schedule BG (Continued) PER UNIT
Demand charge:
First 1,000 rilowatts i'ﬁ.ﬂbi.ﬂotarﬁicalﬂiO‘&o.tto seos %1'00 /KW ‘
0.90 /Kw

excess of one of sach per year.
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